UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2324013103 Fee: $107.00
Karen A. Yarbrough
Cook County Clerk
Date: 08/28/2023 09:54 AM Pg: 1 of 6
After recording please mail to:
ServiceLink
Attn: Loan Modification Solutions
3220 El Caming Real
Irvine, CA 92602

This instrament was prepared by:
U.S. Bank Mativnal Assaciation
Melissa Beitler

2800 Tamarack i{oad
OWENSBORO, K* 42301

Permanent Index Number: 15-21-14f%10-0000 W b E J é /

{Souce Above This Line For Recording Data]

i

Loan No.: 9902769043

FHA/VA Case No. 137-6941774
268830
Investor Loan No: 0224922386

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed futerest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this i day of August, 2023, between
GRADON WESLEY MARSH, III AND DELORES MARSH, HUSBANL: AND WIFE AS TENANTS BY
THE ENTIRETY ("Borrower™), U.S. Bank National Association (“Lender”), amnds and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated October 3, 3212 and in the amount of
$157,000.00 and recorded on October 5, 2012 in Book, Volume, or Liber No. , al Page

{or as Instrument No. 1227957106) , of the Official Records of COOK,JLLI)VOIS and (2) the
Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real aid nersonal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at:
2251 S 19TH AVENUE, BROADVIEW, IL 68155
[Property Address]
the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Loan Madification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Page 1 of 6 596501L 05/19

* 9 Q@ N 2 7 A 9 0O & R *x




2324013103 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of August 1, 2023, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the *New
Principal Balance™) is U.$. $220,768.95 consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

$26,479.46 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance”) and
Borrower will not pay interast or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and this amount is $194,289.49. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.250%, from August 1, 2023. Borrower promises to make
monthly payments of principal and interest of U1.S. $1,242.82, beginning on the Ist day of
Seltember, 2023, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the
Inzere t Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The
yearly i.e of 7.250% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all
accrued ‘aterest thereon have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be August 1, 2063.

Borrower agrees o pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the Note anid e Security Instrument by the earliest oft (i) the date Borrower sells or
transfers an interest in-wie Property, (i) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing
Principal Balance, or (1i%) the new Maturity Date.

Borrower also will comply wi'h 21l Gther covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Secunty
Instrument, including without lirntation, Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premirims,)assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated-to-make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forevar'canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. | above:

a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adiusiment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, ov-oflici instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or ie'part/of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions, as those referred to in (a)
above.

Borrower understands and agrees that:

a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in thz Secunty
Instrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Securnty Iastrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments herennder.

b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower’s obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fannis Mae Uniform Instrument

Page 2of 6 59650IL 05/1%

* 9 9@ N 27 A 9 0 4 [ %




2324013103 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any
property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and
Security Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender.

<) Nathing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attorney’s fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

<) Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary ot required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lender. shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

f) Barroweer authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assigns, to share Borrower
informatisn including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ii)
Social Sezarisy Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) account
balances and artivity, including information about any modification or foreclosure relief
programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a
foreclosure preventinn alternative, or otherwise provide support services related to
Borrower’s loan. For pripases of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing binance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or
servicer that insures, guarantres, 0r services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan
secured by the Property on whizh Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that
perform support services to them inconnection with Borrower’s loan.

Borrower consents to being contacted by I'énder or Third Parties concerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan“irch:ding the trial period plan to modify
Borrower’s loan, at any telephone number, incluring mobile telephone number, or email
address Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Partics,

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being coriaried by text messaging [].

Date: _?_/if 23
54/

Date: g

DELORES” MARSH *SIGNING SOLELY TO
ACKNOWLEDGE THIS AGREEMENT, BUT NOT TO
INCUR ANY PERSONAL LIABILITY FOR THE DEBT

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Famity—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument
Page Jof 6 59650IL 05/19

* @ @ N 2 7 A @ 0N 4 T *x



2324013103 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Tp g
County of W §
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this M % Zﬂ} 2 by

GRADON WESLEY MARSH III AND DELORES MARSH.

Notary Pubiic. Gr-te Of llinois

Sigmatdre of Persght Taking Acknowledgment
My Commission £ (piras 0518/2025 2BV S ANDERS

Commission No.597281 Y tedg;}ﬂ:;‘ %’J"ﬁ &M%dr ’?{“
U

Title or Rank

{Seal) Serial Number, if any: éqgé/

Pttty A

"OFFiCIAL SEAL"
ZAME12 SANDERS

R

4
[
[
L
L
4
1

Loan Modification Agreement—Single Family—Fanni¢ Mae Uniform Instrument
Paged of 6 59650IL 05/19

* Q@ Q@ N 2 7 A @ N 4 T *



2324013103 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TQO BY THE OWNER AND HOLDER OF SAID NOTE
U.S. Bank National Association

AUG 2 2 3

By:
’ -Lender Date of Lender’s Signature
Chiistina Kaye Stites
Mortgage Document Officer
ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of )

= <Kentacky N
Countyof ~ Davess §

The foregoing instnuoert, was acknowledged before me thiﬁg W aodj by

X of U.S. Bank National Association a Delaware Corporation, on

behalf of the Corporation.

" Christing Kaye Stites Signature Bf Person Taking Acknowledgment
ortgage Docum
ont Officer Caryn Lynette Trout

Printed Name NOTARY

YN LYNETTE TROUT
ARNOTARY PUBLIC
STATE AT LARGE

KENTU 01?8.62

|D# KYNP
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/13/2024

“itle or Rank
Serial Nuriber, if any: / 2 CO&
My Commission Expires: / 3 a L/

Loan Modifieztion Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mge Uniform Instrument
Page5of 6 596501L 05/19

* @ Q 0 2 7 A 9 O 4 I



2324013103 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): GRADON WESLEY MARSH, I1I AND DELORES MARSH. HUSBAND AND WIFE AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

LOAN NUMBER: 9902769043

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

STATE OF ILLESOIS, COUNTY OF COOK, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 31 IN BROADXTEW GARDENS, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 28, 29, 68, 69, 76 AND 77 IN
BROADVIEW, A SUEDS*ISION OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MEPiDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index Number: 15-27-116-210-0000

ALSO KNOWN AS: 2251 § 19TH AVI.NUZ, BROADVIEW, IL 60155

Loan Maodification Agreement—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrnment
Page 6 of 6 £96501L. 05/19

* Q@ Q@ N0 2 7 A 9 N 4L 3 =*x




